



The store behind your bakery

Kluman and Balter Limited

The i.o. Centre
Unit 8
Lea Road
Waltham Cross
EN9 1AS

Tel: 01992 704000

Technical Department

Tel: 01992 704020

Fax: 01992 764937

E: technical@kaybeefoods.com

Web: www.klumanandbalter.com

Item Id GERY53
Issue/Review date 28/09/2022
Authorised by Andrea Kepes



GLACE RASPBERRY 66392 3KG

Description	A highly concentrated and economical liquid or powdered food grade colour and flavours proportionately blended for perfect colouring and flavouring . Natural/Artificial liquid or powder food additive, which adds or restores colour and enhances the existing taste or odour of food.		
Ingredients	Glucose Syrup, Water, Colour (E122, E124), Natural Flavouring		
Allergy Info	E122, E124: may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Contains None Produced in a factory which handles: Milk, Eggs, Cereal containing gluten, Soybeans.		
Storage	Cool and Dry environment (10 - 18°C). Away from Direct Sunlight and Odorous Materials		
Shelf Life	9 months		
Coding	Six Digits: ddmmyyb : where dd = Day, mm = Month, y = Year and b = Batch		
Origin	UK Manufacture		
Packaging	Primary - Bottle (Natural)	Food Contact - Yes	Material Type - HDPE
	Primary - Cap (Black)	Food Contact - Yes	Material Type - HDPE
	Secondary - Label	Food Contact - No	Material Type - Paper
	Primary - Box	Food Contact - Yes	Material Type - Paper
Regulations	The natural flavouring in this product complies with Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008 and Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008 and certain food ingredients with flavouring properties for use in and on foods.		

Item Id GERY53
Issue/Review date 28/09/2022
Authorised by Andrea Kepes



GLACE RASPBERRY 66392 3KG

<i>Description</i>	<i>Source Material</i>	<i>Country of Origin</i>	<i>Manufacturer Country(s)</i>	<i>Percent Band</i>
<i>Glucose Syrup</i>	Wheat	France	France, Belgium	80 - 90
<i>Water</i>	Water	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	10 - 20
<i>Colour (E122, E124)</i>	Carmoisine, Sodium Chloride, Trisodium 2-hydrooxy	United Kingdom, UK, India	United Kingdom, UK	< 1
<i>Natural Flavouring</i>	Propylene Oxide, Rhododendron (Leaves), Pinus, Saccharum officinarum, Sorghum Flour, Cane Sugar, Solanum tuberosum, Botanical source, Kansho-shochu, sweet basil, hopped beer and green tea., Mentha Arvensis, sassafras oil and rice bran	Germany, China, USA, India, Belgium	Germany, China, USA, India, United Kingdom	< 1

Product Specification

Ingram Brothers Limited
15 East Lane Paisley PA1 1QA
Telephone: 01418405870
Fax: 01418402248
www.ingrambrothers.com

Item Id GERYS3
Issue/Review date 28/09/2022
Authorised by Andrea Kepes



GLACE RASPBERRY 66392 3KG

NUTRITIONAL DATA PER 100g

Parameter	
Kcal	287.52
Kjoule	1,221.59
Carbohydrates	71.86 g
Sugar	22.93 g
Total fat	0.00 g
Saturated fat	0.00 g
Mono unsaturated fat	0.00 g
Poly unsaturated fat	0.00 g
Protein	0.00 g
Fibre	0.00 g
Moisture	27.87 g
Sodium	10.03 mg
Salt	0.03 g

ADDITIONAL ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Allergen	Present in recipe	Handled on-site
CEREAL containing GLUTEN (WHEAT, RYE, BARLEY and OAT)	No	Yes
CELERY and products thereof	No	No
CRUSTACEANS and products thereof	No	No
EGGS and products thereof	No	Yes
FISH and products thereof	No	No
LUPIN and products thereof	No	No
MILK and products thereof	No	Yes
TREE NUTS and products thereof	No	No
MOLLUSCS and products thereof	No	No
MUSTARD and products thereof	No	No
PEANUT and products thereof	No	No
SESAME SEED and products thereof	No	No
SULPHITES and SULPHUR DIOXIDE > 10 mg/kg	No	No
SOYBEANS and products thereof	No	Yes

Product Specification

Ingram Brothers Limited
 15 East Lane Paisley PA1 1QA
 Telephone: 01418405870
 Fax: 01418402248
www.ingrambrothers.com

Item Id GERY53
Issue/Review date 28/09/2022
Authorised by Andrea Kepes



GLACE RASPBERRY 66392 3KG

CROSS-CONTAMINATION RISK PREVENTION

- Supplier approval program - GFSI Accreditation, Product safety, Traceability, HACCP, GMP.
- Material approval program which includes all allergen.
- Confirmation of material source with the measures in place to control the risk of contamination.
- Purchases from approved supplier
- Supplier control programs for ingredients and labelling
- Segregation of allergenic ingredients during storage
- Segregated colour coded scoops and tubs identifying allergens
- Material label control
- Individual tubs and scoops assigned to one another to prevent cross contamination
- Non allergen materials dispensed prior to dispensing allergen materials
- Dust extractor in place
- Allergen Cleaning procedure
- Rinse water validated after allergenic run.
- Staff trained in allergen awareness.

SUITABILITY/ CERTIFIED

This product is suitable for

	Suitable	Certified
Fair Trade	No	No
HALAL	Yes	No
KOSHER	Yes	No
Rainforest Alliance Certified	No	No
RSPO	No	No
Vegan	Yes	No
Vegetarian	Yes	No

Product Specification

Ingram Brothers Limited

15 East Lane Paisley PA1 1QA

Telephone: 01418405870

Fax: 01418402248

www.ingrambrothers.com